3/12/24, 10:55 AM

Inventory Analysis
All Manf, All OEM Cd, All SGrp

) Active Parts: Stocked

[} Active Parts: With Excess Stock

[} Active Parts: Understocked

[J Active Parts: To Phase Out
Total Active Parts

L] Superceded With On Hand
] Inactive With On Hand

Total Inventory To Sell
Cores on Hand

Negative On Hand

Total of Inventory

) Parts on Open Repair Orders
Value of Inventory
1 Not on Factory Master
I Parts Without Cost
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HI7-Transaction Analysis
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3/12/24, 10:57 AM HI7-Transaction Analysis

Inventory Aging By Last Sold

All Manf, All OEM Cd, All SGrp, All Parts

Never Sold 189 20.9 20.9 73791 27.6 27.6
26823 March or Older 65 T2 28.1 21179 7.9 35.5
2023 April 16 1.8 29.8 27890 1.0 36.5
2023 May 16 1.8 31.6 5701 2.1 38.7
2023 June 21 2.3 33.9 5811 2.2 40.8
2023 July 20 2.2 36.1 4083 1.5 42.4
2823 August 41 4.5 40.7 9299 3.5 45.8
2823 September 39 4.3 45.0 9610 3.6 49.4
2823 October 64 0 ¢ 52.0 13555 5.1 54.5
2023 November 45 5.4 55 12761 4.8 59.3
2023 December 43 4.8 62.2 9583 3.6 62.8
2024 January 71 7.8 76.1 22940 8.6 71.4
2024 February 156 17,2 87.3 34621 12.9 84.3
2824 March 115 12.7 186.0 41564 157 106.06
Totals 985 100.0 267617 108.0

Cores With On Hand 1 2000

https://www.dealertrackdms.app.coxautoinc.com/profound



3/12/24, 10:59 AM

Sales Analysis

From 2/01

| Counter Retail Sales
| Counter Internal Sales
| Counter Wholesale Sales
Total Counter Sales
| RO Customer Pay Sales
RO Internal Pay Sales
RO Warranty Sales
|RO Service Contract Sales
Total RO Sales

Total Sales
Total Returns
Total Net Sales

https://www.dealertrackdms.app.coxautoinc.com/profound

To 2/29

12293.

118721.
131015.

331e9.
8422.
75148.

116688.

247685.
-5338.
242356.

HI7-Transaction Analysis

/24
/24

54

69
23

61
43
47

51

74
82
92

2/01/24
2/29/24

8998.

92412

22288.
7477 .
36749.

66517.

167927.
-4167.
163760.

07

.49
191419.

56

39
79
93

11

67
o5
62

2/e1/24
2/29/24

3295.

26309.
.67

29604

10820.
944,
38398.

58163.

79768.
-1171.
78596.

47

20

22
64
54

40

o7
77
3e

2/01/24
2/29/24

26.

22,
22.

32,
151
51.

43,

32.
-21.
32.

= A~

7



3/12/24, 11:05 AM HI7-Transaction Analysis

Sales Source Analysis

FROM: 2/01/24 2/01/24 2/081/24 2/e1/24

TO: 2/29/24 2/29/24 2/29/24 2/29/24

~ Sales Filled From Shelf 69253.82 48333.03 208920.79 30.2

~ Sales Filled By NG 9777.54 5418.44 4367.1@ 44,7

~Sales Filled By EP .60 .0e .0e .e

Sales Filled By SO 168664.38 114184.20 54480.18 323

Total Sales 247695.74  167927.67 79768.87 32.2

~ Returns To Inventory -5338.82 -4167.05 -1171.77 -21.9

Returns Not To Inventory .60 .00 .88 .8

Total Returns -5338.82 -4167.85 -1171.77 -21.9

Net Sales 242356.92  163760.62 78596. 38 32.4
Filled From Shelf-Counter 24.0% 23.9% 24.7%
Filled From Shelf-Service 48.7% 44 .4% 35.8%
Filled Same Day--Counter 24.0% 23.9% 24.7%
Filled Same Day--Service 40.7% 44 .4% 35.8%
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3/12/24, 11:05 AM

Phase-In/Phase-0ut

All Manf, All Stocking Groups

March
November
August
May
February
November
November

U Inactive
(] Parts to

2024
2023
2023
2023
2823
2822
2022

Parts

Phase-
] Parts Excluded From Phase-In

0 Non-Stocked Parts with On Hand
O Superceded Parts with On Hand

To February
To November
To August
To May

To February
and Older

to Phase-In
Out

O Active Parts with No Sales
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HI7-Transaction Analysis
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3/12/24, 11:068 AM

Inventory Adjustments

From ©2/01/24 To ©2/29/24 All Manf, All Stocking Groups

[J Manual Increases
1 Manual Decreases
Net Manual Adjustments

] Physical Inventory Increases
] Physical Inventory Decreases
Net Physical Inventory Adijustments

LIFO Increases

] LIFO Decreases
Net LIFO Adijustments

https:/iwww.dealertrackdms.app.coxautoinc.com/profound

HI7-Transaction Analysis
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3/12/24, 11:07 AM

Stock Order Analysis

From ©2/81/24 To ©2/29/24

] Stock Orders Placed
] Stock Orders Received

] Special Orders Placed
Special Orders Received

] Parts Canceled

Factory Returns
Core Returns

Parts On Order

Parts On Backorder
Parts Referred
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HI7-Transaction Analysis

All Manf, All OEM Cd, All SGrp
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)Idle Parts Total
JCurrent Parts Total
)Total Parts
*Note: Does NOT include Negative

le Capital Percentage (1)/(3)

hd s dor e

Page:
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43826.03
218955.83

262781.86

on Hand or "Dirty Cores"

16.68%

Quantity
)Total Off the Shelf 119
}JTotal Other 2
)Total Quantity Sold 121
f the Shelf Fill Rate (1) /(3) 98.3%
ue Turn
Value

) Annualization Ratie (365/ 29) = 12.586
) Total Stock Ordcrs 195039.00
) Annualized Stock Orders 2454760.85
) Inventory Value 262781 .86 *Note: Does NOT include Negative on Hand or "Dirty Cores"
) True Turn (3}/(4) 9.34
rts with Negative on Hand

Part Numbers Cost Qty Extended
tal of Negative on Hand T 235.44 1= 235.44-
st Sales

Part Numbers Cost Qty Extended
tal Lost Sales (8] .00 0 .00
rts Without Ceost

Part Numbers
tal Parts Without Cost 1
rts With No Bin Location

Part Numbers Cost Qty Extended

tal Parts with No Bin Location

0 .00



